
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 10.74 10

2 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 11.20 8

3 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 11.24 6

4 Winston BAITY JR Marion 11.27 5

5 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 11.36 4

6 Trevon STOPPENHAGEN FR Norwell 11.42 3

7 Elijah SUTTON SR Southwood 11.43 2

8 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 11.44 1

9 Jarek CASTILLO JR Eastbrook 11.48

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 11.02  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 11.13  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Winston BAITY JR Marion 11.36  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 11.36  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 Trevon STOPPENHAGEN FR Norwell 11.40  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 11.40  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 11.40  (NW)q 3(3)

8 Jarek CASTILLO JR Eastbrook 11.44  (NW)q 1(3)

9 Elijah SUTTON SR Southwood 11.53  (NW)q 2(3)

10 Cody MITTLESTEDT SR Bluffton 11.66  (NW) 1(4)

11 Caleb REX JR Oak Hill 11.74  (NW) 2(4)

12 Timothy BONJOUR FR Norwell 11.74  (NW) 3(4)

13 Andrew BURNS SR Northfield 11.74  (NW) 1(5)

14 Scott WINGER JR Blackford 11.76  (NW) 3(5)

15 Alexander HAUPERT SR Northfield 11.93  (NW) 3(6)

16 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 12.24  (NW) 1(6)

17 Dillon PRATT FR Frankton 12.27  (NW) 3(7)

18 Austin HARRIS JR Southern Wel 12.39  (NW) 1(7)

19 Bryar GEARHEART FR Southern Wel 12.43  (NW) 2(5)

20 Austin STINSON JR Alexandria M 12.49  (NW) 3(8)

21 Jacob GULL JR Alexandria M 12.56  (NW) 2(6)

22 Hayden JONES FR Southwood 13.02  (NW) 1(8)

23 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 13.10  (NW) 1(9)

Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion DQ  (NW) 2

Jacob FRANCE SO Wabash DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 11.02Q

2 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 11.36Q

3 Jarek CASTILLO JR Eastbrook 11.44q

#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Cody MITTLESTEDT SR Bluffton 11.66

5 Andrew BURNS SR Northfield 11.74

6 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 12.24

7 Austin HARRIS JR Southern Wel 12.39

8 Hayden JONES FR Southwood 13.02

9 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 13.10

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 11.13Q

2 Trevon STOPPENHAGEN FR Norwell 11.40Q

3 Elijah SUTTON SR Southwood 11.53q

4 Caleb REX JR Oak Hill 11.74

5 Bryar GEARHEART FR Southern Wel 12.43

6 Jacob GULL JR Alexandria M 12.56

Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion DQ

Jacob FRANCE SO Wabash DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Winston BAITY JR Marion 11.36Q

2 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 11.40Q

3 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 11.40q

4 Timothy BONJOUR FR Norwell 11.74

5 Scott WINGER JR Blackford 11.76

6 Alexander HAUPERT SR Northfield 11.93

7 Dillon PRATT FR Frankton 12.27

8 Austin STINSON JR Alexandria M 12.49

#2 Boys 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion 21.80 10

2 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 22.61 8

3 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 23.08 6

4 Alix WINER SR Southwood 23.09 5

5 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 23.12 4

6 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 23.55 3

7 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 23.95 2

8 Timothy BONJOUR FR Norwell 23.99 1

9 Braxstin DELGADO JR Marion 24.13

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 22.95  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 23.03  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Braxstin DELGADO JR Marion 23.20  (NW)Q 3(2)

4 Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion 23.21  (NW)Q 1(1)

5 Alix WINER SR Southwood 23.29  (NW)q 3(3)

6 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 23.30  (NW)Q 1(2)

2021 MARION BOYS SECTIONAL
Marion, IN
Marion HS

Host: Marion HS
Thursday, May 20, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Eric Jackson
Timing:
Crossroads Timing Company

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/20/2021 9:02 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#2 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 23.65  (NW)Q 2(2)

8 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 23.69  (NW)q 1(3)

9 Timothy BONJOUR FR Norwell 23.86  (NW)q 3(4)

10 Henley BETOR SR Frankton 24.07  (NW) 2(3)

11 Cody MITTLESTEDT SR Bluffton 24.11  (NW) 1(4)

12 Kyle TURANCHICK SO Oak Hill 24.12  (NW) 2(4)

13 Isaac BOWLING SR Norwell 24.42  (NW) 2(5)

14 Jacob FRANCE SO Wabash 24.61  (NW) 2(6)

15 Isaiah DALTON JR Eastbrook 24.71  (NW) 1(5)

16 Austin HARRIS JR Southern Wel 24.98  (NW) 2(7)

17 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 25.23  (NW) 3(5)

18 Quinten TEER SR Blackford 25.37  (NW) 1(6)

19 Turner STEPHENS FR Northfield 25.86  (NW) 3(6)

20 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 26.24  (NW) 3(7)

21 Jacob GULL JR Alexandria M 26.41  (NW) 3(8)

22 Auston DEVORE FR Alexandria M 26.59  (NW) 1(7)

23 Kaleb COLWELL SO Elwood Com 26.62  (NW) 1(8)

24 Caine CLARK JR Southern Wel 28.03  (NW) 1(9)

25 Isaac KING SR Southwood 40.54  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion 23.21Q

2 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 23.30Q

3 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 23.69q

4 Cody MITTLESTEDT SR Bluffton 24.11

5 Isaiah DALTON JR Eastbrook 24.71

6 Quinten TEER SR Blackford 25.37

7 Auston DEVORE FR Alexandria M 26.59

8 Kaleb COLWELL SO Elwood Com 26.62

9 Caine CLARK JR Southern Wel 28.03

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden NELSON SO Mississinewa 23.03Q

2 Trevon HESS SO Mississinewa 23.65Q

3 Henley BETOR SR Frankton 24.07

4 Kyle TURANCHICK SO Oak Hill 24.12

5 Isaac BOWLING SR Norwell 24.42

6 Jacob FRANCE SO Wabash 24.61

7 Austin HARRIS JR Southern Wel 24.98

8 Isaac KING SR Southwood 40.54

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 22.95Q

2 Braxstin DELGADO JR Marion 23.20Q

#2 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Alix WINER SR Southwood 23.29q

4 Timothy BONJOUR FR Norwell 23.86q

5 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 25.23

6 Turner STEPHENS FR Northfield 25.86

7 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 26.24

8 Jacob GULL JR Alexandria M 26.41

#3 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 50.70 3(1) 10

2 Braxstin DELGADO JR Marion 51.63 3(2) 8

3 Jayden CRICK SO Mississinewa 52.05 3(3) 6

4 Justin MAYER SR Norwell 52.15 3(4) 5

5 Brice EVERITT JR Frankton 52.97 3(5) 4

6 Ayden BROBSTON SR Frankton 52.97 3(6) 3

7 Andre SALLADE SR Mississinewa 53.80 3(7) 2

8 Robert MEYER SR Norwell 53.83 3(8) 1

9 Matthew GOOLSBY SR Marion 53.96 2(1)

10 Caleb KROLL SO Oak Hill 54.57 3(9)

11 Jacob FUCHS SO Wabash 54.83 2(2)

12 Carter MCCONNELL JR Bluffton 55.38 2(3)

13 Troy GUENIN-HODSON FR Wabash 55.59 2(4)

14 Ruben RANGEL SR Eastbrook 56.74 2(5)

15 Ryan BURNETT FR Northfield 57.04 2(6)

16 Randy BOONE FR Southwood 57.12 2(7)

17 Jake HALDERMAN JR Northfield 57.25 2(8)

18 Ben RAMSEYER FR Bluffton 59.56 1(1)

19 Kaleb COLWELL SO Elwood Com 1:00.05 1(2)

20 Benjamin MANWELL SO Eastbrook 1:02.12 1(3)

21 Meet PATEL SO Southern Wel 1:02.68 1(4)

22 Bryan BENNETT SO Alexandria M 1:02.97 1(5)

23 Braden GREENE SO Alexandria M 1:03.85 1(6)

24 Brayden SMITH SR Blackford 1:05.80 1(7)

25 Aiden BREWSTER FR Southern Wel 1:09.42 1(8)

26 Todd THORNBURGH JR Blackford 1:12.54 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Ben RAMSEYER FR Bluffton 59.56

2 Kaleb COLWELL SO Elwood Com 1:00.05

3 Benjamin MANWELL SO Eastbrook 1:02.12

4 Meet PATEL SO Southern Wel 1:02.68

5 Bryan BENNETT SO Alexandria M 1:02.97

6 Braden GREENE SO Alexandria M 1:03.85

7 Brayden SMITH SR Blackford 1:05.80
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#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Aiden BREWSTER FR Southern Wel 1:09.42

9 Todd THORNBURGH JR Blackford 1:12.54

Section 2 of 3

1 Matthew GOOLSBY SR Marion 53.96

2 Jacob FUCHS SO Wabash 54.83

3 Carter MCCONNELL JR Bluffton 55.38

4 Troy GUENIN-HODSON FR Wabash 55.59

5 Ruben RANGEL SR Eastbrook 56.74

6 Ryan BURNETT FR Northfield 57.04

7 Randy BOONE FR Southwood 57.12

8 Jake HALDERMAN JR Northfield 57.25

Section 3 of 3

1 Mason MCKINNEY SR Oak Hill 50.70

2 Braxstin DELGADO JR Marion 51.63

3 Jayden CRICK SO Mississinewa 52.05

4 Justin MAYER SR Norwell 52.15

5 Brice EVERITT JR Frankton 52.97

6 Ayden BROBSTON SR Frankton 52.97

7 Andre SALLADE SR Mississinewa 53.80

8 Robert MEYER SR Norwell 53.83

9 Caleb KROLL SO Oak Hill 54.57

#4 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Zackary REED SR Wabash 1:57.37 2(1) 10

2 Evan WATT JR Blackford 2:02.42 2(2) 8

3 Bradley LAWRENCE SR Frankton 2:02.50 2(3) 6

4 Jared CONRAD SR Norwell 2:03.00 2(4) 5

5 Jacob WINGER SO Oak Hill 2:03.35 2(5) 4

6 Landon BIEGEL SO Oak Hill 2:06.73 2(6) 3

7 Casey BOARDMAN FR Southwood 2:08.70 2(7) 2

8 Markis CROSBIE JR Bluffton 2:09.24 2(8) 1

9 Jarrett WILSON SR Wabash 2:11.27 2(9)

10 Bobby KWANDRANS SO Norwell 2:11.64 2(10)

11 Zach DAVENPORT SR Frankton 2:14.80 2(11)

12 Alex POWELL SO Marion 2:15.26 1(1)

13 Andrew BRYANT FR Eastbrook 2:16.38 1(2)

14 Eli KROH SO Northfield 2:16.72 2(12)

15 Adrian JETER FR Mississinewa 2:17.36 1(3)

16 Thane SYSWERDA SR Eastbrook 2:18.56 2(13)

17 Logan HILL SO Alexandria M 2:21.33 1(4)

18 Vikram ODDIRAJU SR Marion 2:21.71 1(5)

19 Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR Elwood Com 2:22.56 1(6)

20 Lance MANLEY SR Blackford 2:25.41 1(7)

21 Alex REED JR Northfield 2:26.36 1(8)

22 TYLER COOK SO Mississinewa 2:27.30 1(9)

23 Devin DANZY SO Southwood 2:27.65 1(10)

#4 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 Andrew AKER FR Southern Wel 2:28.23 1(11)

25 Grant BULTEMEIER SR Bluffton 2:28.36 1(12)

26 James WARD FR Alexandria M 2:31.88 1(13)

27 Roscoe HEATH SR Southern Wel 3:41.06 1(14)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Alex POWELL SO Marion 2:15.26

2 Andrew BRYANT FR Eastbrook 2:16.38

3 Adrian JETER FR Mississinewa 2:17.36

4 Logan HILL SO Alexandria M 2:21.33

5 Vikram ODDIRAJU SR Marion 2:21.71

6 Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR Elwood Com 2:22.56

7 Lance MANLEY SR Blackford 2:25.41

8 Alex REED JR Northfield 2:26.36

9 TYLER COOK SO Mississinewa 2:27.30

10 Devin DANZY SO Southwood 2:27.65

11 Andrew AKER FR Southern Wel 2:28.23

12 Grant BULTEMEIER SR Bluffton 2:28.36

13 James WARD FR Alexandria M 2:31.88

14 Roscoe HEATH SR Southern Wel 3:41.06

Section 2 of 2

1 Zackary REED SR Wabash 1:57.37

2 Evan WATT JR Blackford 2:02.42

3 Bradley LAWRENCE SR Frankton 2:02.50

4 Jared CONRAD SR Norwell 2:03.00

5 Jacob WINGER SO Oak Hill 2:03.35

6 Landon BIEGEL SO Oak Hill 2:06.73

7 Casey BOARDMAN FR Southwood 2:08.70

8 Markis CROSBIE JR Bluffton 2:09.24

9 Jarrett WILSON SR Wabash 2:11.27

10 Bobby KWANDRANS SO Norwell 2:11.64

11 Zach DAVENPORT SR Frankton 2:14.80

12 Eli KROH SO Northfield 2:16.72

13 Thane SYSWERDA SR Eastbrook 2:18.56

#5 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Braden SWEET SR Southwood 4:30.54 10

2 Owen JACKSON FR Oak Hill 4:39.58 8

3 Sol O'BLENIS JR Oak Hill 4:40.80 6

4 David FORD SO Wabash 4:41.84 5

5 Caelan MCDOUGLE SR Wabash 4:48.37 4

6 Hunter SMITH FR Frankton 4:49.82 3

7 Noah KITTERMAN JR Blackford 4:53.83 2

8 Jonathan REYNOLDS JR Marion 4:54.43 1
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#5 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 Thane SYSWERDA SR Eastbrook 4:55.03

10 Kaleb CAGE SO Frankton 4:56.57

11 Jakob PETERSON JR Norwell 4:57.01

12 Andrew BRYANT FR Eastbrook 4:57.48

13 Casey BOARDMAN FR Southwood 4:57.82

14 Vikram ODDIRAJU SR Marion 4:58.19

15 Sam BOLDEN SR Mississinewa 5:01.72

16 Markis CROSBIE JR Bluffton 5:06.75

17 Andrew RENNINGER JR Norwell 5:06.82

18 Sam BAUMGARTNER SO Bluffton 5:11.37

19 Lance MANLEY SR Blackford 5:12.82

20 Potter GARRETT SO Southern Wel 5:15.62

21 Zachary HOOD JR Elwood Com 5:26.86

22 Zach ROWLETT JR Alexandria M 5:28.84

23 Brayden PUMROY FR Mississinewa 5:31.13

24 Logan HILL SO Alexandria M 5:35.81

25 Cameron TACKETT JR Elwood Com 5:42.31

26 Alex REED JR Northfield 5:42.42

#6 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hunter SMITH FR Frankton 10:17.17 10

2 Kaden VOGEL FR Wabash 10:22.69 8

3 Sol O'BLENIS JR Oak Hill 10:26.18 6

4 Owen JACKSON FR Oak Hill 10:42.03 5

5 Joshua BRICKER FR Southern Wel 10:56.76 4

6 Kaleb CAGE SO Frankton 10:58.80 3

7 Tyler GODWIN FR Bluffton 11:04.53 2

8 Jonathan LORA SO Eastbrook 11:05.83 1

9 Donavan OSBORN SO Blackford 11:06.94

10 Zachary WALDMAN SO Norwell 11:16.51

11 Jon ALSUP SR Mississinewa 11:21.25

12 Jonathan REYNOLDS JR Marion 11:26.05

13 Sam BAUMGARTNER SO Bluffton 11:30.69

14 Reeves JOHNSON SO Norwell 11:31.97

15 Darius OSBORN FR Blackford 11:34.11

16 Antonio PARISH SR Mississinewa 11:41.12

17 Jacob MARLOW JR Southwood 11:51.08

18 Jack FAUSER SR Marion 11:52.72

19 Zachary HOOD JR Elwood Com 12:05.52

20 Hayden MARTIN JR Alexandria M 12:05.60

21 Devon LEGG JR Eastbrook 12:20.39

22 Lukas SULLIVAN FR Alexandria M 12:41.64

23 John NESSLER FR Northfield 13:44.20

Cameron TACKETT JR Elwood Com DNS

Justin GARRETT JR Wabash DNS

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 15.29 10

2 Gus MARTINEZ JR Bluffton 15.43 8

3 Cubie JONES JR Marion 15.62 6

4 Jacob PARKER SO Norwell 15.66 5

5 Evan WATT JR Blackford 15.91 4

6 Spencer STOUT FR Wabash 15.95 3

7 Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook 16.03 2

8 Seth BENNETT SR Bluffton 16.63 1

9 Dawson FILIP SR Southwood 16.97

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Gus MARTINEZ JR Bluffton 15.68  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Cubie JONES JR Marion 15.98  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 15.99  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Jacob PARKER SO Norwell 16.07  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook 16.24  (NW)q 1(3)

6 Spencer STOUT FR Wabash 16.34  (NW)q 2(3)

7 Evan WATT JR Blackford 16.50  (NW)Q 3(1)

8 Seth BENNETT SR Bluffton 16.63  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Dawson FILIP SR Southwood 16.97  (NW)Q 3(2)

10 Jacob DAVENPORT JR Frankton 17.28  (NW) 2(4)

11 David JONES JR Marion 17.43  (NW) 3(3)

12 Andrew EUBANK JR Norwell 17.80  (NW) 3(4)

13 Jacob MARLOW JR Southwood 17.91  (NW) 1(5)

14 Corbin ALEXANDER JR Frankton 18.06  (NW) 1(6)

15 Lucas HASTY SO Oak Hill 19.08  (NW) 3(5)

16 Braden GREENE SO Alexandria M 20.65  (NW) 3(6)

17 Isaiah MILLER JR Blackford 21.05  (NW) 1(7)

18 Evan YODER SO Mississinewa 21.93  (NW) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cubie JONES JR Marion 15.98Q

2 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 15.99Q

3 Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook 16.24q

4 Seth BENNETT SR Bluffton 16.63q

5 Jacob MARLOW JR Southwood 17.91

6 Corbin ALEXANDER JR Frankton 18.06

7 Isaiah MILLER JR Blackford 21.05

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gus MARTINEZ JR Bluffton 15.68Q

2 Jacob PARKER SO Norwell 16.07Q
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#7 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Spencer STOUT FR Wabash 16.34q

4 Jacob DAVENPORT JR Frankton 17.28

5 Evan YODER SO Mississinewa 21.93

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Evan WATT JR Blackford 16.50Q

2 Dawson FILIP SR Southwood 16.97Q

3 David JONES JR Marion 17.43

4 Andrew EUBANK JR Norwell 17.80

5 Lucas HASTY SO Oak Hill 19.08

6 Braden GREENE SO Alexandria M 20.65

#8 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 41.74 3(1) 10

2 Spencer STOUT FR Wabash 42.11 3(2) 8

3 Jayden REESE SO Elwood Com 42.54 3(3) 6

4 Jacob DAVENPORT JR Frankton 43.74 3(4) 5

5 Gus MARTINEZ JR Bluffton 43.74 3(5) 4

6 Blake HAIFLICH JR Norwell 44.31 2(1) 3

7 Lucas HASTY SO Oak Hill 44.55 3(6) 2

8 Weston JAMES JR SO Eastbrook 44.65 2(2) 1

9 Carson SEHY SR Blackford 44.68 3(7)

10 Jacob MARLOW JR Southwood 44.71 2(3)

11 Andrew HUNT FR Bluffton 44.97 2(4)

12 David JONES JR Marion 45.32 3(8)

13 Landon ASHLEY JR Oak Hill 45.63 2(5)

14 John CLARK SO Northfield 45.88 2(6)

15 Corbin ALEXANDER JR Frankton 46.22 2(7)

16 Tyler BREESE SO Alexandria M 47.10 2(8)

17 Karver JONES JR Mississinewa 47.23 2(9)

18 Zander HUSS JR Norwell 48.28 1(1)

19 Mason ZENT SO Alexandria M 48.39 1(2)

20 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 51.75 1(3)

21 Nick LOZOYA SO Southern Wel 53.86 1(4)

22 Isaiah MILLER JR Blackford 55.24 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Zander HUSS JR Norwell 48.28

2 Mason ZENT SO Alexandria M 48.39

3 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 51.75

4 Nick LOZOYA SO Southern Wel 53.86

5 Isaiah MILLER JR Blackford 55.24

Section 2 of 3

1 Blake HAIFLICH JR Norwell 44.31

#8 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Weston JAMES JR SO Eastbrook 44.65

3 Jacob MARLOW JR Southwood 44.71

4 Andrew HUNT FR Bluffton 44.97

5 Landon ASHLEY JR Oak Hill 45.63

6 John CLARK SO Northfield 45.88

7 Corbin ALEXANDER JR Frankton 46.22

8 Tyler BREESE SO Alexandria M 47.10

9 Karver JONES JR Mississinewa 47.23

Section 3 of 3

1 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 41.74

2 Spencer STOUT FR Wabash 42.11

3 Jayden REESE SO Elwood Com 42.54

4 Jacob DAVENPORT JR Frankton 43.74

5 Gus MARTINEZ JR Bluffton 43.74

6 Lucas HASTY SO Oak Hill 44.55

7 Carson SEHY SR Blackford 44.68

8 David JONES JR Marion 45.32

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mississinewa (A) 43.51 2(1) 10

1) Evan YODER SO 2) Trevon HESS SO

3) Peyton MCPEAK JR 4) Karver JONES JR

2 Bluffton (A) 44.55 2(2) 8

1) Gus MARTINEZ JR 2) Seth BENNETT SR

3) Anthony CRUZ SO 4) Kody KINSEY SR

3 Norwell (A) 45.66 2(3) 6

1) Blake HAIFLICH JR 2) Trevon STOPPENHAGEN FR

3) Noah FROMM FR 4) Timothy BONJOUR FR

4 Frankton (A) 45.66 2(4) 5

1) Ephrem NUNLEY JR 2) Braydon TOMLINSON SO

3) Luke HARRISON JR 4) Henley BETOR SR

5 Southwood (A) 45.86 2(5) 4

1) Randy BOONE FR 2) Alix WINER SR

3) Dawson FILIP SR 4) Tommy CHARLES SR

6 Eastbrook (A) 46.01 2(6) 3

1) Jarek CASTILLO JR 2) Hayden RAIKES SR

3) Devin STUPPLES SO 4) Ruben RANGEL SR

7 Northfield (A) 46.02 2(7) 2

1) Andrew BURNS SR 2) Jake HALDERMAN JR

3) John CLARK SO 4) Jaxton COYNE SR

8 Blackford (A) 47.19 1(1) 1

1) Carson SEHY SR 2) Braxton MALOTT SO

3) Dylan TEER SO 4) Brayden SMITH SR

9 Southern Wells (A) 47.64 1(2)

1) Caine CLARK JR 2) Bryar GEARHEART FR

3) Nick LOZOYA SO 4) Gideon BARCUS SR
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#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Oak Hill (A) 48.65 2(8)

1) Caleb KROLL SO 2) Landon ASHLEY JR

3) Kyle TURANCHICK SO 4) Lucas HASTY SO

11 Alexandria Monroe (A) 49.46 1(3)

1) Jackson KETTERY FR 2) Tyler BREESE SO

3) Austin STINSON JR 4) Auston DEVORE FR

Elwood Community (A) DQ 1

1) Alexander MUNOZ SO 2) Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR

3) Kaleb COLWELL SO 4) Malachi DUNLAP SR

Marion (A) DQ 2

1) Jeremiah JOHNSON SO 2) Zaimar BURNETT SR

3) Cubie JONES JR 4) Winston BAITY JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Blackford (A) 47.19

1) Carson SEHY SR 2) Braxton MALOTT SO

3) Dylan TEER SO 4) Brayden SMITH SR

2 Southern Wells (A) 47.64

1) Caine CLARK JR 2) Bryar GEARHEART FR

3) Nick LOZOYA SO 4) Gideon BARCUS SR

3 Alexandria Monroe (A) 49.46

1) Jackson KETTERY FR 2) Tyler BREESE SO

3) Austin STINSON JR 4) Auston DEVORE FR

Elwood Community (A) DQ

1) Alexander MUNOZ SO 2) Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR

3) Kaleb COLWELL SO 4) Malachi DUNLAP SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Mississinewa (A) 43.51

1) Evan YODER SO 2) Trevon HESS SO

3) Peyton MCPEAK JR 4) Karver JONES JR

2 Bluffton (A) 44.55

1) Gus MARTINEZ JR 2) Seth BENNETT SR

3) Anthony CRUZ SO 4) Kody KINSEY SR

3 Norwell (A) 45.66

1) Blake HAIFLICH JR 2) Trevon STOPPENHAGEN FR

3) Noah FROMM FR 4) Timothy BONJOUR FR

4 Frankton (A) 45.66

1) Ephrem NUNLEY JR 2) Braydon TOMLINSON SO

3) Luke HARRISON JR 4) Henley BETOR SR

5 Southwood (A) 45.86

1) Randy BOONE FR 2) Alix WINER SR

3) Dawson FILIP SR 4) Tommy CHARLES SR

6 Eastbrook (A) 46.01

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Jarek CASTILLO JR 2) Hayden RAIKES SR

3) Devin STUPPLES SO 4) Ruben RANGEL SR

8 Oak Hill (A) 48.65

1) Caleb KROLL SO 2) Landon ASHLEY JR

3) Kyle TURANCHICK SO 4) Lucas HASTY SO

Marion (A) DQ

1) Jeremiah JOHNSON SO 2) Zaimar BURNETT SR

3) Cubie JONES JR 4) Winston BAITY JR

#10 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Frankton (A) 3:31.40 2(1) 10

1) Franky CAZARES SO 2) Zach DAVENPORT SR

3) Brice EVERITT JR 4) Ayden BROBSTON SR

2 Mississinewa (A) 3:32.70 2(2) 8

1) Evan YODER SO 2) Ty NEWSOM JR

3) Peyton MCPEAK JR 4) Karver JONES JR

3 Norwell (A) 3:34.34 2(3) 6

1) Marin MELCHER SO 2) Dylan OSBORN JR

3) Justin MAYER SR 4) Cole CARPENTER SR

4 Marion (A) 3:34.91 2(4) 5

1) Matthew GOOLSBY SR 2) Cubie JONES JR

3) Alex POWELL SO 4) Bruce JOHNSON FR

5 Oak Hill (A) 3:36.27 2(5) 4

1) Caleb KROLL SO 2) Lucas HASTY SO

3) Julian PEREZ SR 4) Jacob WINGER SO

6 Southwood (A) 3:37.92 2(6) 3

1) Randy BOONE FR 2) Alix WINER SR

3) Devin DANZY SO 4) Braden SWEET SR

7 Wabash (A) 3:37.99 2(7) 2

1) Jacob FUCHS SO 2) Jarrett WILSON SR

3) David FORD SO 4) Troy GUENIN-HODSON FR

8 Blackford (A) 3:38.62 2(8) 1

1) Noah KITTERMAN JR 2) Carson SEHY SR

3) Lance MANLEY SR 4) Brayden SMITH SR

9 Bluffton (A) 3:45.60 2(9)

1) Gus MARTINEZ JR 2) Seth BENNETT SR

3) Ben RAMSEYER FR 4) Carter MCCONNELL JR

10 Eastbrook (A) 3:51.80 1(1)

1) Andrew BRYANT FR 2) Benjamin MANWELL SO

3) Elijah REED FR 4) Ruben RANGEL SR

11 Northfield (A) 3:52.02 1(2)

1) Andrew BURNS SR 2) Eli KROH SO

3) Ryan BURNETT FR 4) Jake HALDERMAN JR

12 Alexandria Monroe (A) 3:54.08 1(3)

1) Mason ZENT SO 2) Owen THOMPSON JR

3) Bryan BENNETT SO 4) Tyler BREESE SO

2021 MARION BOYS SECTIONAL
Marion, IN
Marion HS

Host: Marion HS
Thursday, May 20, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Eric Jackson
Timing:
Crossroads Timing Company

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/20/2021 9:02 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#10 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Elwood Community (A) 3:59.74 1(4)

1) Alexander MUNOZ SO 2) Antonio MUNOZ SR

3) Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR 4) Kaleb COLWELL SO

14 Southern Wells (A) 4:37.33 1(5)

1) Mykel (AJ) THOMPSON FR 2) Aiden BREWSTER FR

3) Evan GIFFORD JR 4) Andrew AKER FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Eastbrook (A) 3:51.80

1) Andrew BRYANT FR 2) Benjamin MANWELL SO

3) Elijah REED FR 4) Ruben RANGEL SR

2 Northfield (A) 3:52.02

1) Andrew BURNS SR 2) Eli KROH SO

3) Ryan BURNETT FR 4) Jake HALDERMAN JR

3 Alexandria Monroe (A) 3:54.08

1) Mason ZENT SO 2) Owen THOMPSON JR

3) Bryan BENNETT SO 4) Tyler BREESE SO

4 Elwood Community (A) 3:59.74

1) Alexander MUNOZ SO 2) Antonio MUNOZ SR

3) Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR 4) Kaleb COLWELL SO

5 Southern Wells (A) 4:37.33

1) Mykel (AJ) THOMPSON FR 2) Aiden BREWSTER FR

3) Evan GIFFORD JR 4) Andrew AKER FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Frankton (A) 3:31.40

1) Franky CAZARES SO 2) Zach DAVENPORT SR

3) Brice EVERITT JR 4) Ayden BROBSTON SR

2 Mississinewa (A) 3:32.70

1) Evan YODER SO 2) Ty NEWSOM JR

3) Peyton MCPEAK JR 4) Karver JONES JR

3 Norwell (A) 3:34.34

1) Marin MELCHER SO 2) Dylan OSBORN JR

3) Justin MAYER SR 4) Cole CARPENTER SR

4 Marion (A) 3:34.91

1) Matthew GOOLSBY SR 2) Cubie JONES JR

3) Alex POWELL SO 4) Bruce JOHNSON FR

5 Oak Hill (A) 3:36.27

1) Caleb KROLL SO 2) Lucas HASTY SO

3) Julian PEREZ SR 4) Jacob WINGER SO

6 Southwood (A) 3:37.92

1) Randy BOONE FR 2) Alix WINER SR

3) Devin DANZY SO 4) Braden SWEET SR

7 Wabash (A) 3:37.99

#10 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Jacob FUCHS SO 2) Jarrett WILSON SR

3) David FORD SO 4) Troy GUENIN-HODSON FR

9 Bluffton (A) 3:45.60

1) Gus MARTINEZ JR 2) Seth BENNETT SR

3) Ben RAMSEYER FR 4) Carter MCCONNELL JR

#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oak Hill (A) 8:12.41 10

1) Logan ORMSBY JR 2) Jacob WINGER SO

3) Landon BIEGEL SO 4) Gabe BARTON SO

2 Frankton (A) 8:23.83 8

1) Kaleb CAGE SO 2) Zach DAVENPORT SR

3) Brice EVERITT JR 4) Hunter SMITH FR

3 Wabash (A) 8:29.38 6

1) Jarrett WILSON SR 2) Elijah CALLAHAN SO

3) David FORD SO 4) Troy GUENIN-HODSON FR

4 Norwell (A) 8:42.61 5

1) Marin MELCHER SO 2) Elijah BEHNING FR

3) Dylan OSBORN JR 4) Justin MAYER SR

5 Marion (A) 9:00.67 4

1) Clayton PAYNE SR 2) Jack FAUSER SR

3) Alex POWELL SO 4) Jackson VICE SR

6 Northfield (A) 9:07.36 3

1) Andrew BURNS SR 2) Eli KROH SO

3) Ryan BURNETT FR 4) Alex REED JR

7 Bluffton (A) 9:13.76 2

1) Sam BAUMGARTNER SO 2) Grant BULTEMEIER SR

3) Tyler GODWIN FR 4) Markis CROSBIE JR

8 Eastbrook (A) 9:14.72 1

1) Andrew BRYANT FR 2) Philip RITCHIE SO

3) Elijah REED FR 4) Thane SYSWERDA SR

9 Blackford (A) 9:42.18

1) Noah KITTERMAN JR 2) Darius OSBORN FR

3) Donavan OSBORN SO 4) Lance MANLEY SR

10 Elwood Community (A) 10:04.88

1) Zachary HOOD JR 2) Antonio MUNOZ SR

3) Jeffrey BOUSLOG JR 4) William SEIBEL SO

11 Alexandria Monroe (A) 10:17.71

1) Richard DORAN-EGAN FR 2) Conner FOGA FR

3) Zach ROWLETT JR 4) Bryan BENNETT SO

12 Southern Wells (A) 11:40.95

1) Aiden BREWSTER FR 2) Potter GARRETT SO

3) Andrew AKER FR 4) Joshua BRICKER FR

Southwood (A) DQ

1) Bryce WYATT JR 2) Hayden JONES FR

3) Devin DANZY SO 4) Landon MITCHELL FR
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#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Mississinewa (A) DQ

1) Adrian JETER FR 2) TYLER COOK SO

3) Nathan HILLSAMER FR 4) Ian DAVIS FR

#12 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Ty NEWSOM JR Mississinewa 6' 3" 10

2 Braxton WALLS JR Frankton 6' 2" 8

3 Hayden RAIKES SR Eastbrook 6' 1" 6

4 Winston FRAUHIGER SO Norwell 5' 10" 5

5 Jamerion FOUCE SO Marion 5' 10" 4

6 Benjamin KISSEL SR Northfield 5' 10" 3

7 Ayden BROBSTON SR Frankton 5' 8" 2

8 Levi TREXLER FR Oak Hill 5' 6" 0.33

8 Kellen ZIMMER JR Norwell 5' 6" 0.33

8 Landon BIEGEL SO Oak Hill 5' 6" 0.33

11 Eli KROH SO Northfield 5' 6"

Connor GULLEY SR Blackford NH

Randle WINGER FR Blackford NH

Nick LOZOYA SO Southern Wel NH

Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook NH

Seth BENNETT SR Bluffton NH

Carter MCCONNELL JR Bluffton NH

#13 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kainen MALON-JOHNSON SR Marion 12' 0" 10

2 Aden FISHER JR Marion 12' 0" 8

3 Kellen ZIMMER JR Norwell 12' 0" 6

4 Owen BROOKSHIRE JR Oak Hill 11' 6" 5

5 Zach LUCHETTI JR Mississinewa 10' 0" 4

6 Alexander HAUPERT SR Northfield 9' 6" 2.5

6 Grant MEYER JR Norwell 9' 6" 2.5

8 Grant ELZINGA SO Oak Hill 9' 6" 1

9 Ty KORPORAL FR Eastbrook 8' 6"

10 Ian FETTERHOFF SR Mississinewa 8' 0"

11 Andrew KESSLER SO Eastbrook 8' 0"

Landon ASHLEY JR Oak Hill DNS

#14 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion 21' 81 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Cubie JONES JR Marion 21' 31 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 20' 8"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Isaiah SUTTON SO Southwood 20' 11 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Blake MILLS JR Frankton 19' 81 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Kyle TURANCHICK SO Oak Hill 19' 6"  (NW) 1(6) 3

#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 Zach LUCHETTI JR Mississinewa 19' 6"  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 Jaxton COYNE SR Northfield 19' 31 /2  (NW) 1(8) 1

9 Elijah SUTTON SR Southwood 18' 10"  (NW) 1(9)

10 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 18' 93 /4  (NW) 1(10)

11 Andre SALLADE SR Mississinewa 18' 91 /4  (NW) 1(11)

12 Caleb REX JR Oak Hill 18' 63 /4  (NW) 1(12)

13 Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook 18' 31 /2  (NW) 1(13)

14 Ruben RANGEL SR Eastbrook 17' 7"  (NW) 2(1)

15 Brandon KIRTLEY FR Southern Wel 17' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2)

16 Alexander MUNOZ SO Elwood Com 17' 61 /4  (NW) 1(14)

17 Michael BERRY JR Wabash 17' 51 /4  (NW) 2(3)

18 Mason ZENT SO Alexandria M 17' 5"  (NW) 2(4)

19 Anthony CRUZ SO Bluffton 17' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

20 Quinten TEER SR Blackford 17' 3"  (NW) 2(6)

21 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 17' 23 /4  (NW) 2(7)

22 Toby ZHAO JR Norwell 16' 111 /4  (NW) 2(8)

23 Rhett XAYYACHACK JR Norwell 16' 93 /4  (NW) 2(9)

24 Hayden MARTIN JR Alexandria M 16' 7"  (NW) 2(10)

25 Jacob FUCHS SO Wabash 16' 11 /4  (NW) 2(11)

26 Aiden BREWSTER FR Southern Wel 15' 1"  (NW) 2(12)

27 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 12' 8"  (NW) 2(13)

Alexander HAUPERT SR Northfield NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Zaimar BURNETT SR Marion 21' 81 /4  (NW)

2 Cubie JONES JR Marion 21' 31 /2  (NW)

3 Kody KINSEY SR Bluffton 20' 8"  (NW)

4 Isaiah SUTTON SO Southwood 20' 11 /4  (NW)

5 Blake MILLS JR Frankton 19' 81 /2  (NW)

6 Kyle TURANCHICK SO Oak Hill 19' 6"  (NW)

7 Zach LUCHETTI JR Mississinewa 19' 6"  (NW)

8 Jaxton COYNE SR Northfield 19' 31 /2  (NW)

9 Elijah SUTTON SR Southwood 18' 10"  (NW)

10 Luke HARRISON JR Frankton 18' 93 /4  (NW)

11 Andre SALLADE SR Mississinewa 18' 91 /4  (NW)

12 Caleb REX JR Oak Hill 18' 63 /4  (NW)

13 Devin STUPPLES SO Eastbrook 18' 31 /2  (NW)

14 Alexander MUNOZ SO Elwood Com 17' 61 /4  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ruben RANGEL SR Eastbrook 17' 7"  (NW)

2 Brandon KIRTLEY FR Southern Wel 17' 61 /2  (NW)

3 Michael BERRY JR Wabash 17' 51 /4  (NW)

4 Mason ZENT SO Alexandria M 17' 5"  (NW)

5 Anthony CRUZ SO Bluffton 17' 31 /2  (NW)
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#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
6 Quinten TEER SR Blackford 17' 3"  (NW)

7 Dylan TEER SO Blackford 17' 23 /4  (NW)

8 Toby ZHAO JR Norwell 16' 111 /4  (NW)

9 Rhett XAYYACHACK JR Norwell 16' 93 /4  (NW)

10 Hayden MARTIN JR Alexandria M 16' 7"  (NW)

11 Jacob FUCHS SO Wabash 16' 11 /4  (NW)

12 Aiden BREWSTER FR Southern Wel 15' 1"  (NW)

13 Malachi DUNLAP SR Elwood Com 12' 8"  (NW)

Alexander HAUPERT SR Northfield NM  (NW)

#15 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Michael SWEIGART SR Alexandria M 48' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Cameron FARMER JR Bluffton 44' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Trey CASTANON SR Oak Hill 44' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Michael ZOLMAN JR Eastbrook 42' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Kasey SMITH SR Oak Hill 41' 11" 2(5) 4

6 Jacob LANDIS JR Bluffton 40' 4" 2(6) 3

7 Grayson DUNN SR Mississinewa 40' 0" 1(1) 2

8 Elias VEHIKITE SR Elwood Com 39' 10" 2(7) 1

9 Taydem HARLAN SO Wabash 39' 3" 2(8)

10 Beck VERMILION SO Marion 38' 10" 1(2)

11 Isaac RANS JR Eastbrook 38' 3" 2(9)

12 Hunter BRANHAM SO Frankton 38' 2" 1(3)

13 Tommy CHARLES SR Southwood 37' 11" 1(4)

14 Zak SARLL SR Southwood 37' 8" 1(5)

14 Brody CROSBY SR Mississinewa 37' 8" 2(10)

16 Michael NORRIS JR Blackford 37' 1" 2(11)

17 Xander GROCE FR Alexandria M 37' 0" 1(6)

18 Kyle ZEDDIS SO Norwell 36' 11" 1(7)

19 Braxton MALOTT SO Blackford 36' 1" 1(8)

19 Trevor ISRAEL SR Elwood Com 36' 1" 2(12)

21 Kevin BUZZARD JR Northfield 34' 5" 1(9)

22 David CARMICHAEL SR Wabash 33' 5" 1(10)

23 Garek ELLIS FR Frankton 33' 0" 1(11)

24 Joseph DELGADO SO Marion 32' 5" 1(12)

25 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 32' 2" 1(13)

26 Peyton LONG FR Southern Wel 29' 6" 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Grayson DUNN SR Mississinewa 40' 0"

2 Beck VERMILION SO Marion 38' 10"

3 Hunter BRANHAM SO Frankton 38' 2"

4 Tommy CHARLES SR Southwood 37' 11"

5 Zak SARLL SR Southwood 37' 8"

#15 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
6 Xander GROCE FR Alexandria M 37' 0"

7 Kyle ZEDDIS SO Norwell 36' 11"

8 Braxton MALOTT SO Blackford 36' 1"

9 Kevin BUZZARD JR Northfield 34' 5"

10 David CARMICHAEL SR Wabash 33' 5"

11 Garek ELLIS FR Frankton 33' 0"

12 Joseph DELGADO SO Marion 32' 5"

13 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 32' 2"

14 Peyton LONG FR Southern Wel 29' 6"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Michael SWEIGART SR Alexandria M 48' 2"

2 Cameron FARMER JR Bluffton 44' 7"

3 Trey CASTANON SR Oak Hill 44' 3"

4 Michael ZOLMAN JR Eastbrook 42' 7"

5 Kasey SMITH SR Oak Hill 41' 11"

6 Jacob LANDIS JR Bluffton 40' 4"

7 Elias VEHIKITE SR Elwood Com 39' 10"

8 Taydem HARLAN SO Wabash 39' 3"

9 Isaac RANS JR Eastbrook 38' 3"

10 Brody CROSBY SR Mississinewa 37' 8"

11 Michael NORRIS JR Blackford 37' 1"

12 Trevor ISRAEL SR Elwood Com 36' 1"

#16 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Michael SWEIGART SR Alexandria M 132' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Braxton BOWSER JR Eastbrook 132' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Kasey SMITH SR Oak Hill 129' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Brody CROSBY SR Mississinewa 128' 8" 2(4) 5

5 Kevin BUZZARD JR Northfield 122' 10" 1(1) 4

6 Scott WINGER JR Blackford 121' 9" 2(5) 3

7 Jaxton COYNE SR Northfield 120' 4" 2(6) 2

8 Hudson KAHN SO Norwell 116' 2" 1(2) 1

9 Reece JOHNSTON SR Bluffton 115' 3" 2(7)

10 Ephrem NUNLEY JR Frankton 114' 8" 2(8)

11 Aden FISHER JR Marion 113' 9" 2(9)

12 David CARMICHAEL SR Wabash 113' 0" 2(10)

13 Tai JOHNSON FR Oak Hill 113' 0" 2(11)

14 Tommy CHARLES SR Southwood 107' 2" 2(12)

15 Kyle ZEDDIS SO Norwell 106' 8" 2(13)

16 Taydem HARLAN SO Wabash 105' 4" 2(14)

17 Zak SARLL SR Southwood 104' 0" 1(3)

18 Jacob LANDIS JR Bluffton 103' 5" 1(4)

19 Kalique MALONE SO Marion 98' 11" 1(5)

20 Trevor ISRAEL SR Elwood Com 98' 7" 1(6)

21 Conner ETCHISON SO Alexandria M 97' 10" 1(7)

22 Braxton MALOTT SO Blackford 96' 5" 1(8)
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#16 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 Jett ENGLE JR Eastbrook 96' 4" 1(9)

24 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 91' 3" 1(10)

25 Kevin RUSSELL JR Frankton 91' 1" 1(11)

26 Elias VEHIKITE SR Elwood Com 90' 7" 1(12)

27 Perrin GATES FR Southern Wel 86' 1" 1(13)

28 Grayson DUNN SR Mississinewa 74' 4" 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kevin BUZZARD JR Northfield 122' 10"

2 Hudson KAHN SO Norwell 116' 2"

3 Zak SARLL SR Southwood 104' 0"

4 Jacob LANDIS JR Bluffton 103' 5"

5 Kalique MALONE SO Marion 98' 11"

6 Trevor ISRAEL SR Elwood Com 98' 7"

7 Conner ETCHISON SO Alexandria M 97' 10"

8 Braxton MALOTT SO Blackford 96' 5"

9 Jett ENGLE JR Eastbrook 96' 4"

10 Gideon BARCUS SR Southern Wel 91' 3"

11 Kevin RUSSELL JR Frankton 91' 1"

12 Elias VEHIKITE SR Elwood Com 90' 7"

13 Perrin GATES FR Southern Wel 86' 1"

14 Grayson DUNN SR Mississinewa 74' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Michael SWEIGART SR Alexandria M 132' 8"

2 Braxton BOWSER JR Eastbrook 132' 0"

3 Kasey SMITH SR Oak Hill 129' 8"

4 Brody CROSBY SR Mississinewa 128' 8"

5 Scott WINGER JR Blackford 121' 9"

6 Jaxton COYNE SR Northfield 120' 4"

7 Reece JOHNSTON SR Bluffton 115' 3"

8 Ephrem NUNLEY JR Frankton 114' 8"

9 Aden FISHER JR Marion 113' 9"

10 David CARMICHAEL SR Wabash 113' 0"

11 Tai JOHNSON FR Oak Hill 113' 0"

12 Tommy CHARLES SR Southwood 107' 2"

13 Kyle ZEDDIS SO Norwell 106' 8"

14 Taydem HARLAN SO Wabash 105' 4"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Oak Hill OAKH 90.66

2 Marion MARN 79

3 Frankton FTON 77

4 Mississinewa MISS 76

5 Bluffton BLUF 55

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Norwell NORW 54.83

7 Eastbrook EBRK 47

8 Wabash WABS 46

9 Southwood SWOO 31

10 Alexandria Monroe ALEX 20

11 Blackford BLAC 19

12 Northfield NORF 17.5

13 Elwood Community ELWD 7

14 Southern Wells SWEL 4
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